or otherwise) any Share(s) or any interests in Shares or any securities convertible into or
exercisable or exchangeable for or substantially similar to Shares or interest in Shares;
or

– 8 –

(b) agree (conditionally or unconditionally) to enter into or effect any such transaction with
the same economic effect as any of the transactions described in (a) above; or

(c) announce any intention to enter into or effect any such transaction described in (a) or (b)
above,

unless with the prior written consent of the Placing Agents.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming there is no change to the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement to the date of completion of the Placing and the Subscription, the shareholding
structure of the Company (1) as at the date of this announcement; (2) immediately after
completion of the Placing but before the Subscription; and (3) immediately after completion
of the Placing and the Subscription is summarised as follows:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing but

before the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Mr. Hui (Note 1) 2,422,840,586 66.33 2,277,840,586 62.36 2,422,840,586 63.79
Mr. Hui Sai Tan, Jason (Note 2) 3,682,198 0.10 3,682,198 0.10 3,682,198 0.10
Other Shareholders 1,226,309,104 33.57 1,226,309,104 33.57 1,226,309,104 32.29
Placees – – 145,000,000 3.97 145,000,000 3.82

Total issued share capital 3,652,831,888 100 3,652,831,888 100 3,797,831,888 100

Notes:

(1) These 2,422,840,586 Shares represent the interest in the Company held by the Vendor (2,045,746,316

Shares) and Shiying Finance Limited (377,094,270 Shares), companies which are directly wholly-owned

by Mr. Hui.

(2) Mr. Hui Sai Tan, Jason, being the Vice Chairman and President and an executive director of the Company,

is the son of Mr. Hui.

(3) The percentage figures included in the shareholding structure have been subject to rounding adjustment.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST TWELVE-
MONTH PERIOD

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities in the past twelve-month